

KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED Vs. NAVNEET KAUR SETHI

02.06.2023

Present: Sh. Karan Arora, Id. Counsel for the D.H.

Ld. Counsel for the DH prays for re-issuance of warrant of attachment against the movable assets of the JD on the same address as mentioned in the memo of parties. Perusal of the bailiff's report on previous warrant reveals that AR was searching for wrong address and that is the reason that warrant could not be executed. Issue fresh W/A on taking steps within 6 weeks. Decree holder is directed to appear before Id. ACJ, West on 24.07.2023 for appointment of bailiff.

Put up for report on 23.09.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
02.06.2023