

KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED Vs. NAVNEET KAUR SETHI
23.09.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

One steno is on leave today and no substitute stenographer has been provided .

Present: Sh. Harshit Thakur, Ld. Counsel for the DH through VC.
None for the JD.

As per report of bailiff, the warrant of attachment could not be executed as JD did not meet at the given address and her maid refused to open the door of the house.

Let fresh warrant of attachment be issued against the movable property of the JD on filing of fresh PF with direction to the bailiff to make sincere efforts for the execution of warrants and in case, there is requirement of police aid, he shall approach the SHO of the concerned police station and SHO of the concerned PS is directed to provide the police aid for the execution of the warrant of attachment if bailiff approach for the same.

It is also directed to the bailiff to take all steps permissible by law for getting open the door of the house and for making attachment of the moveable property as per list.

DH is directed to appear before the Ld ACJ, West on **12.10.2023** for appointment of bailiff and before this court for report on **22.12.2023**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:23.09.2023 (SA)