

KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED Vs. NAVNEET KAUR SETHI

22.12.2023

One PA is on leave today and no substitute has been provided and 32 matters has been fixed today.

Present: Sh. Anuj Peplani, Ld counsel for the DH.

Steps has not been taken by the DH for the execution of warrant of attachment.

Ld. counsel for the DH seeks one last opportunity for execution warrant of attachment. Let fresh warrant of attached be issued in terms of order dated 23.09.2023 on filing of PF.

The JD is directed to appear before Ld ACJ on 19.01.2024 and before this court on **01.03.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:22.12.2023