

KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED Vs. NAVNEET KAUR SETHI

19.07.2024

Present: Sh. Abhirath Parashar, Ld counsel for DH through VC.
Sh. Sandeep Vyas, Ld counsel for the JD.

Ld counsel for the JD submits that JD has sent cheque no 523265 of Rs. 20,000/- to him for handing over to ld counsel for DH. He further submits that two months may be given for making the remaining amount due to financial crunch.

Ld counsel for the JD has placed the said cheque on record. It be handed over to ld counsel for DH after taking proper receipt on the photocopy of the cheque.

Ld counsel for the JD submits that officials of the DH are trying to lift the vehicle of the JD.

The court has not given any order in favour of DH for taking the possession of the vehicle and if DH is forcefully taking the vehicle from the JD then JD has the right to avail legal remedies against the DH.

Put up for remaining payment on **27.09.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:19.07.2024