

KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED Vs. NAVNEET KAUR
SETHI

22.11.2024

Present: Ms Nandna Id. Proxy Counsel for the DH through
V.C.
Sh. Sandeep Vyas, Id. Counsel for the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the JD submits that one of the cheque of the JD had got bounced but the JD has paid the said payment of the cheque through RTGS.

Ld. Counsel for the JD submits that he has brought one cheque of Rs. 20,000/- to be handed over to the D.H.

None is present on behalf of DH in person in the court to receive the said cheque, so cheque is returned to the Id. Counsel for the J.D.

Both parties are directed to file details of the balance pending amount, before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 31.01.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:22.11.2024