

EX 481/22

KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED Vs. NAVNEET KAUR
SETHI

31.01.2025

Present: Sh. Hardik Malik, Ld counsel for the DH.
Sh. Sandeep Vyas, Ld counsel for the JD.

Ld counsel for JD has handed over one cheque of Rs. 20,000/- to Ld counsel for the DH.

Fore-closure report along with statement of account has been filed on behalf of the DH.

Ld counsel for the DH is directed to file details mentioning the date, when amount was paid to him by the JD and also mentioned the balance principal amount as well as interest amount against the JD within 21 days.

At this stage, Ld. counsels for the parties submit that there are chances of settlement between the parties and they pray to the court for sending the matter to mediation center for exploring the possibility of settlement.

In view of the submissions of Ld. counsels, the matter be sent to mediation center.

Mediation Form filled.

Parties are directed to appear before the mediation center on 14.02.2025 at 2.00 PM.

Put up on **28.03.2025** for awaiting of settlement or in alternative for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
31.01.2025