

KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED Vs. NAVNEET KAUR

SETHI

11.07.2025

Present: Ms. Aroshi Pal, Ld proxy counsel for the DH.
Sh. Sundeep Vyas, Ld counsel for the JD no. 1 through
VC.
None for Jd no. 2.

Ld counsel for the parties submits that matter could not
be settled before the mediation cell.

Ld counsel for the Jd no. 1 seeks one more adjournment
for settlement of the matter with the DH.

Last opportunity is given to the Jd for settlement with
the DH.

Put up for awaiting settlement on **29.08.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.07.2025