

KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED Vs. NAVNEET KAUR
SETHI

29.08.2025

Present: Ms Aroshi Pal, ld. proxy counsel for the DH through VC
Sh. Yogesh Kumar ld. proxy counsel for the JD no. 1 through VC.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that settlement has failed in the present case.

On the earlier dates warrant of attachment were directed to be issued against the property of the JD but the DH had not filed the PF and not taken steps for issuance of said W/A.

Issue fresh Warrant of attachment against the assets of the JD to the extent of decretal amount, as per list filed by the DH, on filing of PF, returnable on 08.09.2025.

The concerned SHO is directed to provide police aid, in case the bailiff approaches him for the said purpose.

Put up the case for report on 12.09.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
29.08.2025