

KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED Vs. NAVNEET KAUR
SETHI

12.09.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Aroshi, Ld. Proxy counsel for DH.
Sh. Sundeep Vyas, Ld. Counsel for Jds.

Warrant of attachment issued to JD received back unexecuted as per report of Nazir.

An application has been moved on behalf of JD for seeking cancellation of the warrants of attachment as the settlement talks are pending with the DH/Bank alongwith supporting affidavit on 04.09.2025.

An application under section 151 CPC on behalf of DH seeking directions to permit the concerned authority to break open the lock(s) has been filed today.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties submits that they will supply the copy of the abovesaid applications to each other today itself.

As per directions of Ld Presiding Officer, matter be put up for purpose fixed/further proceedings on 26.09.2025.

(Reader)
12.09.2025