

KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED Vs. NAVNEET KAUR  
SETHI

30.10.2025

Present: Sh. Hardik Malik ld. proxy counsel for the DH through  
VC.  
Sh. Sandeep Vyas, ld. counsel for the JD

Ld. counsels for the parties submit that the matter has been settled between the parties for an amount of Rs. 13 lakhs to be paid in six monthly installments.

Ld. counsel for the DH has filed letter of the bank regarding settlement, on the e-portal. Print out of the said letter has been taken out.

As per settlement, the first installments of Rs. 2,20,000/- has to be paid by 30.10.2025. Ld. counsel for the JD submits that the settlement has been approved by the bank on 29.10.2025 and the JD has transferred Rs. 1 lakh in the bank account of the DH on 29.10.2025 and the JD will pay the remaining 1,20,000/- by 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

Ld. counsel for the JD submits that the JD will not make any default in paying the monthly installments of settlement.

In view of the above said facts the matter is adjourned to 5.12.2025 for further payment.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
30.10.2025