

KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED Vs. NAVNEET KAUR  
SETHI

05.12.2025

Present: Ms. Arushi Pal, ld. proxy counsel for the DH through  
VC.  
Sh. Sandeep Vyas, ld. counsel for the JD.

Ld counsel for the parties submit that as per settlement  
between the parties, the JD has paid two installments.

Ld counsel for the JD submits that now four installment  
are remained pending against the JD and the entire payment will be  
made by March, 2026.

Both Ld counsels for the parties request the court to  
keep the matter in March, 2026 for receiving entire payment by the  
DH.

Put up for report regarding receiving of entire payment  
of decretal amount by the DH on **13.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
05.12.2025