

## KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED Vs. NAVNEET KAUR

SETHI

10.04.2026

Present: Ms. Aroshi Pal, ld. proxy counsel for the DH through VC.

Sh. Sandeep Vyas, ld. counsel for the JD through VC.

Ld counsel for the JD submits that the JD has paid the entire decretal amount and some balance amount was paid yesterday.

Ld counsel for the DH seeks time for verifying the said fact.

Ld counsel for the JD submits that DH be directed to provide him no due certificate.

If entire payment received by the DH then the DH is directed to provide the no due certificate to the JD on the NDOH.

Put up for abovesaid purpose on **08.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
10.04.2026