

KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED Vs. NAVNEET KAUR  
SETHI

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhirath A. Parashar, ld. counsel for the DH  
through VC.  
Sh. Sandeep Vyas, ld. counsel for the JD through VC.

Ld counsel for the JD submits that the entire decretal amount has been paid to the DH but Ld counsel for the DH submits that some payment is still pending against the JD.

The Director of the DH company is directed to file his affidavit by mentioning the details of payment due as well as payment of receipt till date from the JD.

The affidavit be filed within 02 days.

Director of the DH company is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for abovesaid purpose on **15.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
08.05.2026