

KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED Vs. NAVNEET KAUR  
SETHI

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhirath A. Parashar, ld. counsel for the DH  
through VC.  
Sh. Sandeep Vyas, ld. counsel for the JD.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that the JD has paid the entire settled decretal amount and now nothing is pending against the JD and he wants to withdraw the present execution petition.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that the bank will send the No Due Certificate to the JD and he seeks an adjournment for withdrawing the present execution.

Put up on 16.05.2026 for withdrawal of the present execution petition at 2:00 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
15.05.2026