

Ex no. 481/2022

Kotak Mahindra Prime Limited Vs Navneet Kaur sethi

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhirath A. Parashar, Ld counsel for the DH.

The present case is fixed today at 2.00 PM and at the request of Ld counsel for the DH, the matter is taken up for recording statement of Ld counsel for DH for withdrawal of the present execution being settled and fully satisfied.

Statement of Ld counsel for the DH has been recorded in this regard.

Put up at 2.00 PM.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
16.05.2026

At 2.08 PM

Present: Sh. Abhirath A. Parashar, Ld counsel for the DH  
through VC.

None for the JD.

Statement of Ld counsel for the DH regarding paying of entire settled decretal amount by the JD to the DH and in respect of withdrawing the present execution being fully satisfied has already been recorded in pre-lunch session.

As per statement of Ld counsel for the DH, the DH will issue no due certificate to the JD within one month.

The DH is bound down by the statement of its counsel.

The DH is directed to issue no due certificate to the JD within one month.

The present execution stands dismissed as withdrawn being settled and fully satisfied.

**File be consigned to record room after due compliance.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
16.05.2026